Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

No. 21PB04555 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: JOHN WAYNE BROOKS, deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the undersigned has that appointed been Personal Representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them with proper vouchers to the undersigned Representative at Personal Evans Batlan Getchell LLC, Attorneys at Law, 969 - 13th Street S.E., Salem, Oregon 97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings hereby are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the above entitled court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated this 4th day of June, 2021.

KEARE ANN BLAYLOCK, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: KEARE ANN BLAYLOCK 6725 Pierce Ct N, Keizer, OR 97303 (503) 583-5295

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Russell L. Getchell, OSB #103904 Evans Batlan Getchell LLC Attorneys at Law 969 - 13th Street S.E. Salem, OR 97302-2504 (503) 588-5670 (503) 588-5673 - Fax russ@kevanslaw.com

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB04427 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of ALMA GRIFFITH,

Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Nathan M Parker has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of Alma Griffith. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C.

PO Box 13006 Salem, Oregon 97309

within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 Salem,

Oregon 97309. Dated and first published: June 18, 2021.

6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION (Probate Department)

Case No. 21PB03481 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of ROLF A. JUNGE, Deceased.

HEREBY NOTICE IS GIVEN that Ann Capps has been appointed personal persons All representative. having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached. to the Decedent's Personal attorney. Representative's Cassie N. Hutton, Howard Law Group, LLC, at 1114 12th Street SE, Salem, OR 97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the lawyer for the personal representative, Cassie N. Hutton, 1114 12th Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302.

Dated and first published on June 18, 2021.

/s/_____ Cassie N. Hutton, OSB No. 191678 Attorney for Personal Representative 6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB02547 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of LARRIE ANN HAGGLUND, Deceased

Date of Death: January 24, 2021 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Gordon Roy Hagglund has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Gordon Roy Hagglund, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative. DATED this 9th day of June,

2021. Date of first publication: June

18, 2021. <u>s/ Christopher D. Hamilton</u> Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative: Gordon Roy Hagglund 6739 Westridge Court N. Keizer, OR 97303 (971) 208-1309

Attorney for Personal

Representative: Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion In the Matter of the Estate of Michael O. Frith, Deceased

No. 21PB04599 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the undersigned has that been appointed Personal Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice to Erin B. Frith. c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: David M. Roth, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published June 18, 2021. \s\Erin B. Frith

Personal Representative

Heltzel Williams PC David M. Roth, OSB #924418 P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Personal Representative

6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB04518 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: ALEJANDRO ARMANDO COLLINS.

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

the undersigned that has been appointed personal All representative. persons claims against the having estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached. to the undersigned personal representative, c/o Raphael Conant, Attorney at Law, PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Raphael Conant. Dated and first published June

18, 2021.

Martha C. Parslow, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Martha C. Parslow 2690 Vintage Avenue SE Salem, OR 97306 (503) 428-1158

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Raphael Conant OSB# 066877 Attorney at Law PO Box 852 Salem, OR 97308 (503) 581-1500 6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB04356 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of SONIA M. MORRISSEY, Deceased

Date of Death: March 22, 2021 HEREBY NOTICE IS GIVEN that Kaliel Sutton has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Kaliel Sutton, c/o Kathryn M. Belcher, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 11th day of June, 2021.

Date of first publication: June 18, 2021.

s/Kathryn M. Belcher Kathryn M. Belcher OSB # 992200 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative: Kaliel Sutton 5360 Kalmia Dr. NE Keizer, OR 97303 (601) 940-6734

Attorney for Personal

Representative: Kathryn M. Belcher OSB # 992200 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Kathy@McGinty-Belcher.com 6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon

for the County of Marion Case No. 21PB04920 In the Matter of the Estate of Gary D. Hessman, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Gary D. Hessman died May 10, 2021, and that by order of the above-entitled Court, the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative.

All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dallas J. Hessman Personal Representative

Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie

& Hoyt, LLP Attorneys for the Personal Representative 693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

Date of first publication: JUNE 18, 2021

Second and third publication: JUNE 25, 2021; JULY 2, 2021 6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB04930

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of TEODORO PARRA, JR.,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has personal appointed been representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative at the office of Jossi Davidson, Attorney at Law, 6198 Cascade Highway NE, PO Box 565, Silverton, Oregon 97381, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or